
In NSW, AAI Limited ABN 48 005 297 807 trading as GIO is an agent for the Workers Compensation Nominal Insurer ABN 83 564 379 108/003, also known as icare  
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GIO WORKERS COMPENSATION CONTACT LIST

ACT WA / NT NSW

Underwriting

Stephen Loomes 
Executive Manager Eastern Region

M: 0427 434 912 
E: stephen.loomes@suncorp.com.au

Rita Lamb 
Senior Underwriter/Team Leader

M: 0457 529 940 
E: rlamb@gio.com.au

Underwriting

Llewellyn Jones 
Executive Manager Western Region

M: 0411 013 795 
E: llewellyn.jones@suncorp.com.au

Debbie Porter 
Senior Underwriter/Team Leader

T: 08 6157 9508 
E: dporter@gio.com.au

Judith Sparrow  
Senior Underwriter/Team Leader

T: 08 6157 9592 
E: judith.sparrow@suncorp.com.au 

Underwriting

icare

T: 13 44 22 
E: wisupport@icare.nsw.gov.au

ACT Claims NT Claims GIO new and existing claims

T: 02 6281 8806 
E: wcclaimsact@gio.com.au

T: 08 6188 0990 
E: wcclaimsnt@gio.com.au

T: 13 10 10 
E: wcclaimsnsw@gio.com.au

WA Claims Other new claims

T: 13 10 10 
E: wcclaimswa@gio.com.au

T: 13 77 22 
E: newpiclaims@icare.nsw.gov.au

Important: the state regulator provides 
workers compensation insurance to 
employers in QLD, SA and VIC. 

QLD 	– �WorkCover Queensland provides 
claims management services.

SA 	 – �GIO works with Gallagher 
Bassett to manage claims via 
ReturnToWork SA.

VIC 	 – �GIO works with Gallagher 
Bassett to manage claims via 
WorkSafe Victoria.

SUCCESS STARTS WITH 
THE RIGHT SUPPORT 

YOUR DEDICATED SERVICE TEAM

TAS

Underwriting

Stephen Loomes 
Executive Manager Eastern Region

M: 0427 434 912 
E: stephen.loomes@suncorp.com.au

Erica Wynn 
Underwriter

 T: 02 5123 1657 
E: erica.wynn@suncorp.com.au

TAS Claims

T: 13 10 10 
E: wcclaimstas@gio.com.au




